

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6920/2024

M/s Shree Giriraj Industries

-----Petitioner

Versus

Micro, Samll Enterprises Facilitation Council & anr.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rachit Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Megha Sharma for Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

06/08/2025

Application (IA No.2/2025) has been filed for early hearing of the matter.

For the reasons stated therein, the same is allowed.

With consent of the respective parties, list the matter on 26.09.2025 in the supplementary cause list.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

DEEPAK/78